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2025 Victorian Road Championships
Women Road Race

Date: Saturday, August 9 Phillip Island GP Circuit - Clockwise 4.4 km Circuit

PCP: Karen O'Callaghan Organiser: KSJ Events
Saturday, August 09 2025 5:07:59 pm
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Result: Women Elite
19 Laps, 84.5 km, depart: 2:45 pm

1. 198 Britney KERR (Brunswick) 2h17:07
2. 164 Audrey ISAAC (Hawthorn) +0
3. 162 Milla MARSTON (Hawthorn) +0
4. 161 Tara NEYLAND (Brunswick) +0
5. 163 Isla BRADBURY (Carnegie Caulfield) +6
6. 26 Vegas HENRY (Carnegie Caulfield) WJ +11:37
7. 25 Frances SCOTT MACKERETH (Carnegie Caulfield) WJ +11:38
8. 160 Melissa BASTER (Mornington) +11:59
9. 24 Audrey PRITCHARD (Blackburn) WJ +20:37

dnf 159 Urszula CHRABASZCZ (Carnegie Caulfield)

• Average speed of the winner: 37.0 km/h
• Number of starters: 10
• Riders abandoning the event: 1

Result: Women Masters 1-3
16 Laps, 71.2 km, depart: 2:47 pm

1. 169 Steffi NGAU (Rapha) WM1 2h02:32
2. 171 Alexandra MARTIN (St Kilda) WM1 +1
3. 168 Aoife REID (Carnegie Caulfield) WM3 +4
4. 170 Caitlyn JOHNSTONE (Eastern) WM1 +7
5. 167 Courtney ELLIS (Latrobe City) WM1 +7

dns 166 Samantha VAN STOKROM (Warragul) WM1

• Average speed of the winner: 34.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 5

Result: Women Masters 4-6
13 Laps, 57.8 km, depart: 2:48 pm

1. 177 Kym PETERSEN (Eastern) WM5 1h44:42
2. 176 Kathryn WHALLEY (Southern Masters) WM5 +0
3. 182 Daniela MOLLICA (St Kilda) WM5 +0
4. 172 Kaz MCMURRAY (Carnegie Caulfield) WM4 +0
5. 173 Heidi HUNT (Geelong) WM5 +0
6. 179 Meredith CLARK (St Kilda) WM6 +5
7. 174 Julia WOOD (Seymour Broadford) WM5 +7
8. 181 Séverine ROMAN (St Kilda) WM4 +14
9. 180 Sharon BOYD (Blackburn) WM6 +25
10. 178 Bronwyn MORRIS (Coburg) WM6 +5:53
11. 175 Kim SUMMERS (Seymour Broadford) WM5 +6:11

• Average speed of the winner: 33.1 km/h
• Number of starters: 11
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Result: Women Masters 7+
10 Laps, 44.5 km, depart: 2:49 pm

1. 183 Ivana CICCHELLI (Eastern) WM7 1h26:47
2. 184 Jane HILL (St Kilda) WM7 +0
3. 185 Jane Stephanie COULSON (Southern Masters) WM8 +0

• Average speed of the winner: 30.8 km/h
• Number of starters: 3

Lap Times
lap avg best

1. 183 I. CICCHELLI W… 10 8:41 8:17
2. 184 J. HILL W… 10 8:41 8:17
3. 185 J. COULSON W… 10 8:41 8:17
4. 177 K. PETERSEN W… 13 8:03 7:30
5. 176 K. WHALLEY W… 13 8:03 7:30
6. 182 D. MOLLICA W… 13 8:03 7:30
7. 172 K. MCMURRAY W… 13 8:03 7:31
8. 173 H. HUNT W… 13 8:03 7:30
9. 179 M. CLARK W… 13 8:04 7:31
10. 174 J. WOOD W… 13 8:04 7:30
11. 181 S. ROMAN W… 13 8:04 7:30
12. 180 S. BOYD W… 13 8:05 7:31
13. 178 B. MORRIS W… 13 8:30 7:56
14. 175 K. SUMMERS W… 13 8:32 7:56
15. 169 S. NGAU W… 16 7:40 7:26
16. 171 A. MARTIN W… 16 7:40 7:26
17. 168 A. REID W… 16 7:40 7:26
18. 170 C. JOHNSTONE W… 16 7:40 7:26
19. 167 C. ELLIS W… 16 7:40 7:26
20. 198 B. KERR WE 19 7:13 6:33
21. 164 A. ISAAC WE 19 7:13 6:33
22. 162 M. MARSTON WE 19 7:13 6:31
23. 161 T. NEYLAND WE 19 7:13 6:33
24. 163 I. BRADBURY WE 19 7:13 6:33
25. 26 V. HENRY WE 18 8:16 6:54
26. 25 F. SCOTT MACKERETH WE 18 8:16 6:55
27. 160 M. BASTER WE 18 8:17 6:54
28. 24 A. PRITCHARD WE 17 9:17 7:53
dnf 159 U. CHRABASZCZ WE 2 7:53 7:33


